THE DATASHEET OF
MAX13089ECSD+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AVAILABLE
Functional Diagrams
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Functional Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.

+5.0V, ±15kV ESD-Protected, Fail-Safe,
Hot-Swap, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
Ordering Information
19-3590; Rev 2; 11/11
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX13080ECPD+ 0°C to +70°C 14 PDIP
MAX13080ECSD+ 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
MAX13080EEPD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 PDIP
MAX13080EESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX13080EAPD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 PDIP
MAX13080EASD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
Selector Guide, Pin Configurations, and Typical Operating
Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.

+5.0V, ±15kV ESD-Protected, Fail-Safe,
Hot-Swap, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX13081ECPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX13081ECSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX13081EEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX13081EESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX13081EAPA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 PDIP
MAX13081EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX13082ECPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX13082ECSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX13082EEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX13082EESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX13082EAPA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 PDIP
MAX13082EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX13083ECPD+ 0°C to +70°C 14 PDIP
MAX13083ECSD+ 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
MAX13083EEPD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 PDIP
MAX13083EESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX13083EAPD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 PDIP
MAX13083EASD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX13084ECPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX13084ECSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX13084EEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX13084EESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX13084EAPA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 PDIP
MAX13084EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX13086ECPD+ 0°C to +70°C 14 PDIP
MAX13086ECSD+ 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
MAX13086EEPD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 PDIP
MAX13086EESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX13086EAPD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 PDIP
MAX13086EASD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
MAX13087ECPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX13087ECSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX13087EEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX13087EESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX13087EAPA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 PDIP
MAX13087EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX13088ECPA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP
MAX13088ECSA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX13088EEPA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP
MAX13088EESA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX13088EAPA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 PDIP
MAX13088EASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO
MAX13089ECPD+ 0°C to +70°C 14 PDIP
MAX13089ECSD+ 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
MAX13089EEPD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 PDIP
MAX13089EESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX13089EAPD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 PDIP
MAX13089EASD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 SO
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
22 Maxim Integrated
MAX13080E–MAX13084E/
MAX13086E–MAX13089E